

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 541 of 2022

Khumukcham Deban Meitei & ors.

... Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

15-07-2022

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned Senior Advocate and President of the High Court Bar Association of Manipur made a prayer on behalf of the members of the bar for taking up this matter on 18-07-2022 in the Motion Column.

As prayed for, list this case again on 18-07-2022 in the Motion Column.

JUDGE

Devananda